

RESOLUTION No.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION PROCLAIMING MAY 2021 AS OLDER AMERICANS MONTH IN NEVADA COUNTY

WHEREAS, Nevada County finds strength in people and people find strength in their communities. In this past year, we've seen this time and again in Nevada County as friends, neighbors, and businesses, have found new ways to support each other; and

WHEREAS, Nevada County includes people of different ages, backgrounds, abilities, and talents share experiences through action, story, or service – we help build strong communities; and

WHEREAS, Nevada County recognizes in our community, older adults are a key source of this strength. Through their experiences, successes, and difficulties, they have built resilience that helps them to face new challenges. When communities tap into this, they become stronger too; and

WHEREAS, Nevada County can support connection by:

- Look for joy in the everyday;
- Reach out to neighbors; Build new skills; and
- Share your story

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors, approves this Resolution proclaiming May 2021 to be Older Americans Month. We urge every resident to recognize older adults and the people who support them as essential members of our community.